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Six-Year Graduation Rates at AAU Institutions
2016-2017 Entering First-Year Cohort

Institution Name

Gender

Race

Men Women Asian Black
89.2% 92.7% 92.6% 89.2%

Hispanic

White
91.6%

All Others*

Total

University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill

University of Virginia-Main Campus
University of California-Berkeley
University of Michigan-Ann Arbor
Georgia Institute of Technology-Main Campt
University of California-Los Angeles
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill
University of Florida

University of Wisconsin-Madison
University of Maryland-College Park

Ohio State University-Main Campus

The University of Texas at Austin
University of California-San Diego
University of California-Irvine

University of California-Davis

University of California-Santa Barbara
University of Illinois Urbana-Champaign
Rutgers University-New Brunswick
University of Washington-Seattle Campus
University of Minnesota-Twin Cities
University of Pittsburgh-Pittsburgh Campus
Texas A & M University-College Station
Pennsylvania State University-Main Campus
Purdue University-Main Campus
Michigan State University

Indiana University-Bloomington

Stony Brook University

University of California-Santa Cruz
University of California-Riverside
University of Missouri-Columbia
University of Colorado Boulder

University of South Florida

University of lowa

University at Buffalo

University of Oregon

University of Arizona

University of Kansas

Arizona State University Campus Immersion
University of Utah

Public AAU Institutions

94.0% 96.2% 97.5% 88.3%
92.6% 95.4% 96.3% 80.6%
92.7% 93.6% 96.1% 82.3%
91.8% 93.7% 97.0% 79.8%
91.0% 93.5% 95.5% 84.2%
89.2% 92.7% 92.6% 89.2%
87.8% 91.6% 91.5% 83.0%
87.3% 90.9% 90.3% 81.5%
87.2% 91.1% 92.4% 82.7%
85.9% 89.9% 92.2% 76.2%
85.8% 89.5% 91.3% 83.8%
85.3% 89.9% 92.1% 74.4%
84.4% 88.5% 92.1% 77.3%
83.9% 87.7% 90.8% 77.8%
83.9% 87.0% 89.7% 80.7%
82.2% 87.4% 88.4% 68.8%
81.7% 87.3% 89.5% 79.7%
82.4% 86.1% 85.8% 75.3%
82.7% 85.8% 83.1% 78.1%
80.2% 86.6% 88.6% 78.6%
80.1% 87.2% 86.9% 70.7%
80.3% 86.4% 79.6% 67.5%
81.7% 84.7% 85.1% 81.6%
79.5% 84.0% 79.8% 65.4%
78.3% 84.0% 84.5% 68.0%
75.8% 80.2% 84.8% 74.0%
74.8% 79.1% 79.3% 70.4%
72.6% 78.5% 82.8% 71.7%
70.3% 79.6% 74.5% 65.3%
71.5% 78.7% 82.7% 67.4%
70.5% 76.6% 84.5% 72.7%
71.8% 75.2% 71.6% 58.8%
69.1% 79.8% 77.3% 63.5%
71.0% 75.2% 78.6% 59.0%
64.5% 70.7% 75.8% 55.7%
65.2% 69.0% 75.3% 48.4%
63.6% 70.4% 77.6% 49.2%
61.4% 67.8% 69.5% 61.5%

95.4%
87.5%
88.8%
91.9%
89.8%
90.2%
89.4%
82.2%
85.0%
84.6%
81.7%
82.2%
80.7%
80.5%
81.4%
76.2%
74.7%
78.4%
76.7%
72.3%
77.9%
75.9%
77.4%
67.3%
78.3%
74.7%
75.1%
73.9%
66.7%
67.4%
72.4%
65.3%
62.8%
67.8%
63.2%
60.8%

60.7%
55.9%

95.9%
95.2%
94.0%
92.1%
93.2%
91.6%
91.0%
89.7%
90.5%
88.8%
89.9%
88.2%
86.8%
87.5%
88.3%
87.1%
84.9%
84.6%
85.4%
84.4%
86.4%
85.4%
82.8%
85.9%
81.8%
75.6%
76.9%
74.6%
76.6%
76.0%
73.6%
75.3%
74.1%
74.7%
69.6%
69.4%

69.9%
65.6%

93.6%
93.7%
91.0%
93.7%
91.9%
90.6%
88.1%
90.1%
87.3%
86.8%
88.1%
86.9%
86.0%
86.2%
84.1%
87.1%
83.1%
85.5%
83.2%
80.9%
82.6%
82.3%
84.3%
78.6%
81.9%
74.8%
77.1%
68.2%
74.7%
73.1%
73.6%
74.4%
76.8%
73.6%
68.5%
61.5%

67.3%
65.5%

95.2%
94.0%
93.2%
92.6%
92.5%
91.3%
90.0%
89.2%
89.1%
88.0%
87.8%
87.7%
86.6%
86.3%
85.7%
84.7%
84.4%
84.4%
84.4%
83.7%
83.5%
83.3%
83.0%
81.9%
81.1%
77.8%
76.9%
76.0%
75.3%
74.7%
74.1%
73.7%
73.5%
73.4%
67.9%
67.3%

66.9%
64.5%
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Gender Race

Institution Name Men Women Asian Black Hispanic White

All Others*

Total

University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill 92.7% 92.6% 89.2% 91.6%

Private AAU Institutions

91.3%

Yale University 97.6% 98.0% 99.2% 98.0% 95.0% 98.1% 97.6% 97.8%
Harvard University 96.8% 98.9% 98.1% 99.2% 98.4% 97.5% 97.0% 97.8%
Princeton University 96.9% 97.8% 97.8% 99.0% 96.7% 96.8% 97.5% 97.3%
Duke University 95.3% 97.9% 98.9% 91.9% 98.6% 98.1% 91.4% 96.6%
Northwestern University 95.5% 97.5% 98.8% 92.0% 97.0% 97.2% 93.3% 96.5%
University of Notre Dame 96.0% 96.7% 95.4% 91.2% 96.8% 97.1% 93.8% 96.3%
University of Pennsylvania 94.3% 97.8% 97.2% 91.5% 94.0% 97.2% 95.6% 96.1%
University of Chicago 94.0% 97.1% 97.2% 96.7% 91.4% 95.8% 96.1% 95.6%
Cornell University 94.6% 95.9% 97.7% 90.1% 92.7% 96.8% 94.1% 95.3%
Columbia University in the City of New York 94.6% 95.9% 97.6% 93.9% 92.7% 94.9% 95.6% 95.2%
Stanford University 93.7% 96.5% 97.1% 92.3% 94.5% 95.2% 94.4% 95.1%
Brown University 94.3% 95.6% 96.5% 86.8% 92.5% 96.2% 95.3% 95.0%
Massachusetts Institute of Technology 93.8% 96.3% 98.4% 92.8% 93.6% 95.8% 90.1% 94.9%
Dartmouth College 95.0% 94.4% 98.8% 90.0% 99.2% 96.2% 86.8% 94.7%
Johns Hopkins University 92.7% 95.3% 95.4% 95.2% 92.0% 93.7% 93.8% 94.0%
California Institute of Technology 92.2% 96.3% 98.7% 100.0% 86.7% 92.9% 92.7% 94.0%
Tufts University 92.8% 94.7% 94.6% 93.8% 92.8% 93.4% 94.4% 93.7%
Washington University in St Louis 92.6% 94.6% 95.9% 91.9% 93.9% 93.7% 91.9% 93.7%
Rice University 92.1% 95.1% 97.9% 83.8% 92.8% 92.6% 94.5% 93.6%
Vanderbilt University 90.9% 94.4% 95.4% 92.4% 89.2% 93.4% 91.3% 92.8%
University of Southern California 90.8% 93.9% 96.0% 87.0% 90.4% 93.4% 90.0% 92.5%
Carnegie Mellon University 89.8% 93.2% 93.5% 87.5% 82.0% 91.4% 93.0% 91.5%
Emory University 87.6% 91.7% 92.5% 88.7% 90.5% 89.2% 89.5% 90.0%
University of Rochester 88.3% 91.2% 89.9% 82.7% 87.2% 89.2% 91.6% 89.7%
Boston University 86.9% 90.3% 92.2% 88.3% 84.1% 89.1% 88.8% 89.0%
Tulane University of Louisiana 84.6% 89.5% 87.5% 78.5% 86.9% 88.0% 86.8% 87.4%
Brandeis University 84.6% 89.2% 91.1% 84.3% 79.3% 87.6% 88.6% 87.3%
New York University 84.6% 88.9% 89.4% 85.6% 86.1% 85.1% 88.2% 87.1%
Case Western Reserve University 82.1% 89.7% 87.1% 96.3% 83.5% 86.6% 80.4% 85.6%
George Washington University 82.2% 86.5% 88.1% 80.4% 83.7% 85.5% 84.1% 84.8%
University of Miami 81.1% 86.5% 85.9% 76.0% 85.3% 86.1% 81.4% 84.1%

* All Others includes students who identified as American Indian or Alaska Native, Native Hawaiian or other Pacific islander, two or more races,

race/ethnicity unknown, or US nonresident.
Source: U.S. Department of Education Integrated Postsecondary System (IPEDS), Graduation Rates Report for 2016-17.

Prepared by: Institutional Research & Assessment (IRA), January 8, 2023.
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