## Institutional Research and Assessment

## Six-Year Graduation Rates at AAU Institutions 2016-2017 Entering First-Year Cohort

Institution Name	Gender		Race					
	Men	Women	Asian	Black	Hispanic	White	All Others*	Total
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill	89.2%	92.7%	92.6%	89.2%	90.2%	91.6%	90.6%	91.3%
		Public A	AU Institutio	ns				
University of Virginia-Main Campus	94.0%	96.2%	97.5%	88.3%	95.4%	95.9%	93.6%	95.2%
University of California-Berkeley	92.6%	95.4%	96.3%	80.6%	87.5%	95.2%	93.7%	94.0%
University of Michigan-Ann Arbor	92.7%	93.6%	96.1%	82.3%	88.8%	94.0%	91.0%	93.2%
Georgia Institute of Technology-Main Campu	91.8%	93.7%	97.0%	79.8%	91.9%	92.1%	93.7%	92.6%
University of California-Los Angeles	91.0%	93.5%	95.5%	84.2%	89.8%	93.2%	91.9%	92.5%
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill	89.2%	92.7%	92.6%	89.2%	90.2%	91.6%	90.6%	91.3%
University of Florida	87.8%	91.6%	91.5%	83.0%	89.4%	91.0%	88.1%	90.0%
University of Wisconsin-Madison	87.3%	90.9%	90.3%	81.5%	82.2%	89.7%	90.1%	89.2%
University of Maryland-College Park	87.2%	91.1%	92.4%	82.7%	85.0%	90.5%	87.3%	89.1%
Ohio State University-Main Campus	85.9%	89.9%	92.2%	76.2%	84.6%	88.8%	86.8%	88.0%
The University of Texas at Austin	85.8%	89.5%	91.3%	83.8%	81.7%	89.9%	88.1%	87.8%
University of California-San Diego	85.3%	89.9%	92.1%	74.4%	82.2%	88.2%	86.9%	87.7%
University of California-Irvine	84.4%	88.5%	92.1%	77.3%	80.7%	86.8%	86.0%	86.6%
University of California-Davis	83.9%	87.7%	90.8%	77.8%	80.5%	87.5%	86.2%	86.3%
University of California-Santa Barbara	83.9%	87.0%	89.7%	80.7%	81.4%	88.3%	84.1%	85.7%
University of Illinois Urbana-Champaign	82.2%	87.4%	88.4%	68.8%	76.2%	87.1%	87.1%	84.7%
Rutgers University-New Brunswick	81.7%	87.3%	89.5%	79.7%	74.7%	84.9%	83.1%	84.4%
University of Washington-Seattle Campus	82.4%	86.1%	85.8%	75.3%	78.4%	84.6%	85.5%	84.4%
University of Minnesota-Twin Cities	82.7%	85.8%	83.1%	78.1%	76.7%	85.4%	83.2%	84.4%
University of Pittsburgh-Pittsburgh Campus	80.2%	86.6%	88.6%	78.6%	72.3%	84.4%	80.9%	83.7%
Texas A & M University-College Station	80.1%	87.2%	86.9%	70.7%	77.9%	86.4%	82.6%	83.5%
Pennsylvania State University-Main Campus	80.3%	86.4%	79.6%	67.5%	75.9%	85.4%	82.3%	83.3%
Purdue University-Main Campus	81.7%	84.7%	85.1%	81.6%	77.4%	82.8%	84.3%	83.0%
Michigan State University	79.5%	84.0%	79.8%	65.4%	67.3%	85.9%	78.6%	81.9%
Indiana University-Bloomington	78.3%	84.0%	84.5%	68.0%	78.3%	81.8%	81.9%	81.1%
Stony Brook University	75.8%	80.2%	84.8%	74.0%	74.7%	75.6%	74.8%	77.8%
University of California-Santa Cruz	74.8%	79.1%	79.3%	70.4%	75.1%	76.9%	77.1%	76.9%
University of California-Riverside	72.6%	78.5%	82.8%	71.7%	73.9%	74.6%	68.2%	76.0%
University of Missouri-Columbia	70.3%	79.6%	74.5%	65.3%	66.7%	76.6%	74.7%	75.3%
University of Colorado Boulder	71.5%	78.7%	82.7%	67.4%	67.4%	76.0%	73.1%	74.7%
University of South Florida	70.5%	76.6%	84.5%	72.7%	72.4%	73.6%	73.6%	74.1%
University of Journal University of Journal	71.8%	75.2%	71.6%	58.8%	65.3%	75.3%	74.4%	73.7%
University at Buffalo	69.1%	79.8%	77.3%	63.5%	62.8%	73.3%	76.8%	73.5%
University of Oregon	71.0%	75.2%	78.6%	59.0%	67.8%	74.1%	73.6%	73.3%
University of Arizona	64.5%	70.7%	75.8%		63.2%	69.6%	68.5%	67.9%
University of Kansas	65.2%	69.0%	75.8%	55.7% 48.4%	60.8%	69.6%	61.5%	67.3%
,	63.6%							66.9%
Arizona State University Campus Immersion University of Utah	63.6% 61.4%	70.4% 67.8%	77.6% 69.5%	49.2% 61.5%	60.7% 55.9%	69.9% 65.6%	67.3% 65.5%	66.9% 64.5%

## Image: OFFICE OF THE PROVOST Institutional Research and Assessment

## Six-Year Graduation Rates at AAU Institutions 2016-2017 Entering First-Year Cohort

Institution Name	Gender		Race					
	Men	Women	Asian	Black	Hispanic	White	All Others*	Total
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill	89.2%	92.7%	92.6%	89.2%	90.2%	91.6%	90.6%	91.3%
			AAU Institutio					
Yale University	97.6%	98.0%	99.2%	98.0%	95.0%	98.1%	97.6%	97.8%
Harvard University	96.8%	98.9%	98.1%	99.2%	98.4%	97.5%	97.0%	97.8%
Princeton University	96.9%	97.8%	97.8%	99.0%	96.7%	96.8%	97.5%	97.3%
Duke University	95.3%	97.9%	98.9%	91.9%	98.6%	98.1%	91.4%	96.6%
Northwestern University	95.5%	97.5%	98.8%	92.0%	97.0%	97.2%	93.3%	96.5%
University of Notre Dame	96.0%	96.7%	95.4%	91.2%	96.8%	97.1%	93.8%	96.3%
University of Pennsylvania	94.3%	97.8%	97.2%	91.5%	94.0%	97.2%	95.6%	96.1%
University of Chicago	94.0%	97.1%	97.2%	96.7%	91.4%	95.8%	96.1%	95.6%
Cornell University	94.6%	95.9%	97.7%	90.1%	92.7%	96.8%	94.1%	95.3%
Columbia University in the City of New York	94.6%	95.9%	97.6%	93.9%	92.7%	94.9%	95.6%	95.2%
Stanford University	93.7%	96.5%	97.1%	92.3%	94.5%	95.2%	94.4%	95.1%
Brown University	94.3%	95.6%	96.5%	86.8%	92.5%	96.2%	95.3%	95.0%
Massachusetts Institute of Technology	93.8%	96.3%	98.4%	92.8%	93.6%	95.8%	90.1%	94.9%
Dartmouth College	95.0%	94.4%	98.8%	90.0%	99.2%	96.2%	86.8%	94.7%
Johns Hopkins University	92.7%	95.3%	95.4%	95.2%	92.0%	93.7%	93.8%	94.0%
California Institute of Technology	92.2%	96.3%	98.7%	100.0%	86.7%	92.9%	92.7%	94.0%
Tufts University	92.8%	94.7%	94.6%	93.8%	92.8%	93.4%	94.4%	93.7%
Washington University in St Louis	92.6%	94.6%	95.9%	91.9%	93.9%	93.7%	91.9%	93.7%
Rice University	92.1%	95.1%	97.9%	83.8%	92.8%	92.6%	94.5%	93.6%
Vanderbilt University	90.9%	94.4%	95.4%	92.4%	89.2%	93.4%	91.3%	92.8%
University of Southern California	90.8%	93.9%	96.0%	87.0%	90.4%	93.4%	90.0%	92.5%
Carnegie Mellon University	89.8%	93.2%	93.5%	87.5%	82.0%	91.4%	93.0%	91.5%
Emory University	87.6%	91.7%	92.5%	88.7%	90.5%	89.2%	89.5%	90.0%
University of Rochester	88.3%	91.2%	89.9%	82.7%	87.2%	89.2%	91.6%	89.7%
, Boston University	86.9%	90.3%	92.2%	88.3%	84.1%	89.1%	88.8%	89.0%
, Tulane University of Louisiana	84.6%	89.5%	87.5%	78.5%	86.9%	88.0%	86.8%	87.4%
, Brandeis University	84.6%	89.2%	91.1%	84.3%	79.3%	87.6%	88.6%	87.3%
New York University	84.6%	88.9%	89.4%	85.6%	86.1%	85.1%	88.2%	87.1%
Case Western Reserve University	82.1%	89.7%	87.1%	96.3%	83.5%	86.6%	80.4%	85.6%
George Washington University	82.2%	86.5%	88.1%	80.4%	83.7%	85.5%	84.1%	84.8%
University of Miami	81.1%	86.5%	85.9%	76.0%	85.3%	86.1%	81.4%	84.1%

\* All Others includes students who identified as American Indian or Alaska Native, Native Hawaiian or other Pacific islander, two or more races, race/ethnicity unknown, or US nonresident.

Source: U.S. Department of Education Integrated Postsecondary System (IPEDS), Graduation Rates Report for 2016-17.

Prepared by: Institutional Research & Assessment (IRA), January 8, 2023.